2 b i A 000 £ B A A+ e PSR S R I8






















A 4

To the Seniors of Dale High School:

Your period of apprenticeship is about to end. Your teachers have endeavored to guide you correctly,
You are a storehouse of mental, physical, and spiritual energies--let's try to channel those energies

- .
into the proper avenues.

Mr. Robert Harris was appointed by
the board of trustees in 1961 to
serve as superintendent of schools
for Spencer county. Mr. Harris,

a resident of Hatfield, Indiana,
succeeded Mr. Theodore Woolsey
in the office and will serve as

Mr. Ralph T. Kifer

Principal, Dale High School

Mr, Hurst Livengood, outgoing
trustee, was elected in 1954 and
has served for the last eight years

as trustee of Carter township. Mr.

Livengood is a former teacher and
coach at Dale High School.

Mr. Benno Schum was
elected in the fall of
1962 to succeed Mr,
Hurst Livengood as
trustee of Carter town-
ship. Mr. Schum will
serve a four-year term.

.

\\ superintendent for a four-year term,




TEACHING PERSONNEL

MR, BOCKSTAHLER
SUBJECTS
Government

Consumer Economics

MR, FORLER
SUBJECTS

General Mathematics

Health and Safety
Business Arithmetic
Algebra

MR, GLEZEN
SUBJECTS
Biology

MISS MEIER
SUBJECTS
English II
General Business
English 10

MRS, MOSELEY
SUBJECTS
Typing
Secretarial
Bookkeeping
Shorthand

MRS, ELLIS
SUBJECTS

Latin I

Latin II

English 12

English 11

MR, GIOVANETTI
SUBJECTS

English 9

Physical Education

MR, HARRIS
SUBJECTS

Psychology

U.S. History

MR, MENKE

SUBJECTS
Algebra
Trigonometry
Plane Geometry
Physics

MRS, POHL
SUBJECTS
Band




MR, PRUSZ MRS, STONE MISS WEEDMAN

SUBJECTS SUBJECTS SUBJECTS
World History Librarian Home Economics I
Physical Education Physical Education Home Economics II
Drivers Education English 10 Home Economics III
Health and Safety

OTHER PERSONNEL

Mrs, Thorpe Mrs. Medcalf Mrs. Lamar
Cook Cook Cook

Photo not

AVAILABLE

Miss Meyer y Mr. Painter
Office Secretary / Janitor

We have no posed picture of Mr. Painter,
but here is a good unposed one.




Fresh or green? Fresh is, per-

ha

ps the better description.




This means trouble




President Vice-President Secretary Treasurer

Photo not
Available

ddd b b

Roger Guth Ruth Griepenstroh Judy Whitaker Karen Weber

Larry Arnold
Gary Ballman
Richard Begle
Darian Bradley
Helen Brown

Jay Brown
Kenneth Coffey
Richard Cooper
Sandra Daugherty
Leon Daunhauer

= & S

Margaret Denning
Ruth Denning
Earl Dilger
Vernon Dilger
Angela Douglas

AVAILABLE

e

T ——

P

Galen Dougan
Otto Fischer
Randall Flamion
Dennis Frakes
Phyllis Frey




Sylvia Friedel
David Fritz
Billy Gentry
Judy Glyn
Linda Gogel

John Gogel

Mabel Greulich
Mary Greulich
David Griepenstroh
Dennis Gries

Susie Grundhoefer
Marilyn Harris
Janice Heady
Michael Henzman
David Hevron

Mike Hile
Diana Huebschman
Darrel Jenkins

Richard Jennings
Glenda Kapp

Janice Keller
John Keller
Linda Kern
Virlee Kerstiens
Sharon Kleeman

Darlene Klueh
Stephen Kress
Marion Lambeck
Mark Lammers
Steven LeRoy

Photo net

Available




James Lethig
David Lindauer
Larry Lindauer
Diane Lubbehusen
Duane Luff

Donald Masterson
Eileen May
Teresa May
Mike Miller
Michael Moesner

Sharon Neukam
Ronald Niehaus
Sylvia Nord
Judy Otto

Leon Oxley

Billy Painter
Coletta Porter
Shelia Potter
Robert Rasche

Marilyn Rexing

Elona Rue

Jerry Sanders

Linda Schaefer
Jacquelyn Schaeffer
Larry Schlachter

Phyllis Schlachter
Stephen Schnuck
John Schroder
Joan Schraer
Judith Schraer




Beverly Schum
Dolores Schum
Ralph Seifrig

Dixie Seufert

Cheryl Sergesketter

Phyllis Simon
Mary Smith
Pamela Smith
J. D. Springston
Dennis Stanton

Judy Stephens
Ronald Thacker
Judy Thompson
Daniel Tuley
Mike Tuley

Samuel Tuley
Kenneth Ubelhor
Mildred Vaeth
Martha Villines
Nancy Vogel

Linda Wahl
Steven Wahl
Danny Walters
Steve Ward
Linda Webb

Daniel Welborn
Mary Wessel
Harold Wetzel
Joyce Wiederkehr




118 \\omeroom --

ings quiet in ¥

Mr. Menke has th
me anyway:

most of the ti

Who i i
o is helping whom?




Iy pefore he takes

" Hu




President Vice-President Secretary Treasurer

wayne Dersch Ward Weber Darlene Stroud Sandra Woodring

David Anderson
David Balbach
Terence Bays
Paul Bender
William Birchler

Judy Brooner
Armold Bruce
Judy Byers
Barbara Cassidy

Ruth Collignon

Kenneth Cooper
Raymond Cooper
David Daugherty
James Daugherty
Wa'yne Daunhauer

Jo Fischer
Leroy Fischer
Wayne Fischer
David Folz
Linda Frakes




Anthony Friedel
Patty Gogel
Wilburn Gasaway

Darlene Graman
LaDonna Green

Darrell Greulich
Sandra Grundhoefer
Virgil Harris

Dana Hart

Kathy Hartman

Karen Heilman
Michael Heilman
Melvin Held
Harold Hess
Esther Hildenbrand

Stanley Hohl
Judith Hunter
August Hurst
Pamela Jent
Donald Jones

Leona Kerstiens
Doris Kingsbury
Paul Kleeman
Charles Koenig
Mary Lemmer

Donna Libbert
Norma Lindauer
Roberta Lindauer
Robert Marshall
Beverly Martin




Barbara McFall
Carl McNeely
Kirk Miller
Mary Morris
Sheral Morrison

Karen Motteler
Joan Nord
Julia Nord
Dennis Ofer
Deborah Page

Judy Painter
Allen Phillips
Jean Porter
Larry Rexing
Norma Rue

Carol Schaefer
Mildred Schaefer
Danny Schum
Paul Seifrig
Eugene Seneff

Ruth Snyder
Sandra Spradlin
Ray Springston
Joan Spurlock
Faye Stephens

Doris Stone
Larry Tucker
Anita Tuley
Rosalee Vaeth
Ray Van Winkle




Mary Wagner
John Wahl
Stephen Walker
Agnes Waninger

Virginia Waninger

John Wardrip
Dianna Welch
John Werne
Ralph Wessell
John West

George Wetzel
Linda Wetzel
Jane Wilson
Carole Winkler
Lawrence Winkler

Trudy Winkler

Susan Woodring
Donna Zogleman

Sophomores in Mr. Menke's
homeroom: What are Trudy and
Susie talking over? Mr. Menke
probably has his back turned.
Steve must have a test tomorrow.




» Another day, another

A," orislit, " Another

day another D" ?

Sam is on "Candid
Camera"

Cigarette and apple--ugh‘.




President Vice -President Secretary Treasurel

Stanley Guth Larry Estes Charlotte Foster Ronald Heady

| DIO'NTY HAvE
A THING TO

Patricia Arnold
Suzanne Ballman
Richard Birchler
Gary Bockstahler
Gayle Bolin

Arthur Bretz
Eunice Brockman
Constance Brown
Thelma Brown
Gary Burden

Samuel Byers
Connie Conner
Cathy Dauby
Herbert Dilger
Roger Dilger

Donna Eble

Charles Engelbrecht
Roger Forler

Leroy Gogel
William Gogel




Patty Harris

[rvin Heim
James Hevron
Elizabeth Kaiser
Joe Kaiser

Mildred Kapp
Sandra Kleeman
Margaret Klueh
John Kordes
Doris Kuntz

Ellen Lamb
Linda Lambeck
Adeline Lindauer
Rosa Lindauer
Rita Litkenhus

PHOTOGR AP Paul Marshall

NOT AVvAILABLE -
Alfred May
Eva McDaniel
Shirley Morris
Kenneth Musgrave

Darlene Nord
Patty Nord
Marilou Ofer
Raymond Otto
Barbara Perkins

Norma Philipps
James Potter
Hazel Quick
James Ranger
Ronnie Reinhart




Wayne Rudy
Carolyn Rue

Paul Rue

Charles Scherzinger
Viola Schulthies

Billy Seger
Gregory Shelton
Ruth Spradlin
Winnie Stanton
Mary Stroud

Nina Tuley
Antoinette Vaal
Alice VanWinkle
Robert VanWinkle
Kenneth Wahl

Charles Walker
Michael Ward
Dennis Weber

Wyman Wedding
Bonnie Whitaker

Carter Winkler
Mike Wirthwein

Juniors in Mr. Glezen's home-
room: Notice studious Kenny Mus~-
grave and Paul Rue too? Is Dick
Walker marking in his book? Who
knows???







4 classic

exD@Ti!I)ent
SIUden ts w

all Phys;cg
er,

111 ren]en]b




WALTER
THOMAS
ARNOLD

o,

LAWERENCE
EUGENE
BIRCHLER

MICHAEL
GENE
BOEHMAN

RONALD
ERIC
BAYS

el eeaad D

LAVERNE
JOSEPHINE
BIRCHLER

CHARLENE
LOUISE
BROOKS

LINDA
KAY
BROWN




VICTORIA
BROWN

ERIC
KENT
CONNER

it
Corerrr

RONALD
LEO
DAUBY

LEON
PAUL
DILGER

RONALD
AMOS
BRUCE

PATRICK
LEO
DILGER

ROBERT
QUENTIN
COX

£
Fox

EILEEN
SYLVIA
DILGER




STEPHEN DONA
CHRISTOPHER RAE
DOUGLAS GEIER

EARLENE B RICHARD
FRIEDA il R T s WAYNE
GREULICH ey GRIES

GARY | KATHLEEN
MICHAEL v Y : & HELEN
GRUNDHOEFER - ' R GRUNDHOEFER

HARVEY DAVID
ALLEN PAUL
HARRIS HUFFMAN

%ﬁ;g:\%uf»




NANCY
ANN
KIFER

| (Y
\('.\:.‘:1

REGINA
MARIE
LITKENHUS

SYLVIA
FRANCES
MEHLING

BARBARA
JEAN
MOESNER

DIANA
GAYLE
LeROY

Oiana.

LARRY
KEITH
MORRISON

.

NORMAN
RAYMOND
MEHLING

BARBARA
SUE
MICHEL

Barloso
777 cokel




JUDY
ELLEN
PHILLIPS

RANDOLYN
JANE
POTTER

Neg

ELVIN
JOSEPH
NIX

MARIE

‘ &
LEONA - - ’
NORD

%m, '

Keoria_
ool

THOMAS
CHARLES
PORTER

JAMES
MELVIN
RAVEN

s

JAMES
RICHARD
SALLEE




KENNETH
RAY
SCHAAF

o~

-

o,

- <

v/

GOk

u - %
-

BARBARA
ANN
SCHROEDER

JENNIFER
YVONNE

JOHN
CARTER
SCHUM

JUDY
ANN
SCHLACHTER

o)

JOHN
CLARK
SCHROER

RONALD
DEAN
SCOTT




KENNETH
ROGER
TAYLOR

J%iwik
Od&l,
e

JAMES
ALBERT
WALLENMEYER

LINDA
MAE
SPRINGSTON

GLEN
RICHARD
WERNE

SANDRA
JEAN
STANTON

VICTOR
NORBERT
TROECH

Dialn
Poesck

CAROLYN
JEAN
WANINGER

Enp

JANE
ANN
WHITTEN




MARTHA
CECILIA
WIEDERKEHR

LLOYD
THOMAS
WINKLER

Martra
Coeilia

Wicdobehy

% B T

CLASS HISTORY

In 1959, 60 freshmen were enrolled in Dale High School. Student Council members
were; Gary Grundhoefer and Nancy Kifer, Football queen attendants were: Barbara Michel
and Nancy Kifer. Two class parties were held at Lincoln State Park.

In 1960, 55 sophomores returned to begin their sophomore year. Student Council
members were: Nancy Kifer, Vicki Brown, and John Schroer. Football queen attendants were:
Barbara Michel and Nancy Kifer. Other activities were: Senior-Faculty Tea and the ordering
of class rings and jackets.

In 1961, 56 students returned to begin their new year. Student Council members were:
Tom Winkler, John Schroer, John Schum, and Nancy Kifer. Football queen attendants were:
Laverne Birchler and Sylvia Mehling. Activities included presenting the junior play,
"Headin' for a Weddin'", and planning and giving the Junior-Senior Banquet and Prom.

In 1962, 62 seniors enrolled in Dale High School. Student Council members were:
John Schroer, Kenneth Schaaf, Jim Wallenmeyer, Nancy Kifer, and Vicki Brown. Football
queen attendants were: Barbara Michel and Jenny Schue. The class published the annual and
revised the Comet into a bi-monthly feature. Also included in the activities were: Senior-
Faculty Tea, Junior-Senior Banquet, class play, baccalaureate, and commencement.

SPONSORS
Mr. Smith
Mrs, Stone

SPONSORS
Mr. Glezen
Mrs. Pohl
Mrs. Moseley

FRESHMEN OFFICERS
President, John Schroer
Vice=-President, Richard Hoops
Secretary, Nancy Kifer
Treasurer, Barbara Michel
Reporters, Vicki Brown

Tommy Winkler

JUNIOR OFFICERS
President, John Schroer
Vice=-President, John Schum
Secretary, Vicki Brown
Treasurer, Nancy Kifer
Reporters, Dona Geier

Ronald Scott

SPONSORS
Mr,. Lacy
Mrs. Moseley
Mr. Prusz

SPONSORS
Mr, Rosbottom
Mrs. Ellis
Mrs. Stone

SOPHOMORE OFFICERS
President, Tom Winkler

Vice-President, Gary Grundhoefer

Secretary, Vicki Brown

Treasurer, Barbara Schroeder

Reporters, Dona Geier
Ronald Scott

SENIOR OFFICERS
President, Tom Winkler

Vice=-President, Gary Gurndhoefer

Secretary, Nancy Kifer

Treasurer, Vicki Brown
Reporters, Barbara Schroeder
Jim Wallenmeyer

Historians, jenny Schue
Kenneth Schaaf







GRADE ONE

FIRST ROW: Mark Jackson,
Randy Morris, Timmy VanWin-
kle, Marcia Housman, Peggy
Engelbrecht, Gwendelyn Hen-
eisen, Brian Springston, Elmer
Conner, Don Windell, SECOND
ROW: Mrs. Roell, Dennis Tay-
lor, Timmy Winchell, Charles
Moseley, Cathy Boyer, Cathy
Meyer, Jeffery Dougan, Jesse
Heim, Larry Stephens.

GRADE TWO

FIRST ROW: Gary Cooper,
Steven Kendall, Kenneth Guth,
Darrell Miller, David Moesner,
Tommy Russell, Russell Boyer,
Bobbie Neighbors. SECOND
ROW: Linda Daugherty, Patty
Wilkey, Peggy Poellein, Dar-
lene Miller, Cindy Hanning,
Donna Hall, Bobbie Thomp-
son, Shirley Thorpe. THIRD
ROW: Gerald Kline, Tommy
Heneisen, Keith Hart, Tommie
Springstun, Paul Ludwig, John
Brown, Robert Wibbeler, Mrs.
Livengood.

GRADE

THREE

FIRST ROW: Steve Miller,
Frankie Conner, Brett Webb,
Robert Fuller, Rike Winchell,
Joe Kaiser, George Boyer,
SECOND ROW: Patty Lovell,
Dorinda Colter, Beverly Alley,
Vicki Holmes, Patricia Barn-
ett, Connie Spurlock, Mrs,
Guth, THIRD ROW: Randy
VanWinkle, Scott Estes, Bill
Brown, Donald Cooper, Larry
Fawks, Buddy Schaaf, Jay
Guth, Donald Housman,

Ricky Hile, ,‘*\




GRADE FOUR

FIRST ROW: Randy Senaff,

Lynn Bockstahler, Cindy Ken-=

dall, Pamela Flamion, Sandra
Hall, Mary Ann Kaiser, Tim-
othy Kaetzel. SECOND ROW:
Mrs. Killion, Sonny Painter,
winnie Dougan, Carol Heady,
Judy Schum, David Thorpe,
Ricky Rosbottom, THIRD
ROW: Eddie Fawks, Ricky
witte, Randy Heneisen, Mike
Schaaf, Brad Windell, Mar-
vin Heilman.

GRADE FIVE

FIRST ROW: Darrel Housman,
Shirley Wetzel, Don Hensley,
Dan [Icnslcy, Kay Springston,
Karen Springston, Sarah Kifer,
Vicky Philipps, Phillip Boyer.
SECOND ROW: Lynn Spurlock,
Cathy Thompson, Valerie Al-
bin, Phillip Miller, Donnie
Wertman, Nicky Hart, Carol
Perkins, Ruth Seneff, Shirley
Conner, Marsha Jackson, Mrs,
McClure., THIRD ROW:Danny
Moesner, Tommy Moesner,
Jackie Neighbors, Bonnie
Springston, Margie Alley,
Rodney Hart, George Heim,
Daryl Lovell, Linda Wilkey,
Bonnie Hevron, Veronica
Colter.

GRADE SIX

FIRST ROW: Jennifer

Brown, Donna Winkler, Janet
Perkins, Janet Kaetzel, Pat-
ricia Brown, Karen Daugherty,
Kay Seneff. SECOND ROW:
Mrs, Wilson, Vicki Witte,
Linda Miller, Mary Jo Thorpe,
LaDonna Spurlock, Diana Poel-
lein, Barbara Rue, Barbara
Ludwig. THIRD ROW: Jon
Kaetzel, Robert Stephens,
Stanley Holmes, Larry

Smith, Wesley Loughead,

Ken Stanton, Dennie Lovell.




GRADES SEVEN AND EIGHT

Brenda Cooper, Daniel Daugherty, Ronald Estes, Rose Lee Farmer, Jacqueline Harding,
Douglas Harper, James Hayden, Darrel Heilman, Susan Heim, Gail Jackson, Marlin
Luff, Stephen Meyer, Cheryl Miller, Garlene Painter, Arlene Rue, Charles Rue, Deborah
Russell, Wayne Stroud, Garry Sullivan, Mary Ellen Walters, Walter Wertman, Judith Wet=
zel, Larry Wetzel, Russell Winkler, Mrs. Murphy.

hadh

Kenneth Brown, Deann Conner, Barbara Guth, Patricia Harding, Ray Heilman, Teddy
Huppert, Maynard Jackson, Cheryl Jenkins, Wayne Jones, Debbie Kendall, Rita Kline,
Martin Loughead, Carol Ludwig, Ann Meyer, Yvonne Mitz, Donna Neighbors, Richard
Painter, Arthur Perkins, Marvylin Powell, Wayne Roell, Douglas Sanders, Delores
Seneff, Nancy Springstun, Jeff Stone, Ellen Winkler, Larry Winkler, Sandra Woolsey,
Mr. McDaniel.




Wi

lat
SO =
It of line ;
St

11_[511

h, Ron. By the waYs
is cold.

{'m gettn throug
your hand







"The Dale FHA chapter is now in session." That is president
Dona Geier who is so ardently reading the manual. Other
officers from left to right are: Jenny Schue, reporter; Linda
Springston, historian; Darlene Stroud, song leader; (Dona);
Patty Nord, treasurer; Regina Litkenhus, secretary; Marilou
Ofer, parliamentarian., Not pictured is Rita Litkenhus, vice-
president. This year the Dale chapter has sponsored: a "Save
the Children"clothing drive for needy children, ice cream
sales during the noon period, and Mother-Daughter tea in the

spring. Also the members have
sponsored two parties in conjunc-
tion with the FFA chapter at
Dale. The Dale chapter is a
member of the southwest dis-
trict of the National FHA and
officers participate in meet-
ings of this district in the
spring of the year. Miss Sadie
Weedman is and has been spon-
sor of the FHA in Dale for the
past twelve years, and is cer-
tainly to be commended for her

good work.

Pictured below are the officers of the
Dale chapter of the FFA. From left

to right are: Richard Gries, president;
Herbert Dilger, secretary; Ronny Dau=
by, treasurer; Tom Porter, vice-
president; Raymond Otto, sentinel;
Leon Dilger, reporter; Mike Boehman,
advisor. During the past year the club
has sponsored: a FHA-FFA hayride, a
pest control program, and parties joint=
ly with the FHA. The club has also
participated in the "Farm Progress Day"
held at Lubben-

husen's this year

and in the dis-

trict cattle and

swine judging

programs. The

Dale chapter is

a member of the

State FFA, dis-

trict of Evans-

ville., Mr., Dres=

sel Rosbottom is

FFA counselor.




The Library Club began its second year as an
organization at Dale. The club is a member of
the Indiana Student Librarian Association and
it's purpose is to interest students in librarianship
as a vocation. Members act as student librarians
and are also responsible for the many posters and
signs which appear in the library from time to
time. Officers of the "Dale Dixies" are: Diana
Leroy, president; Judy Roos, vice-president;
Martha Wiederkehr, secretary; Judy Schlacter,
treasurer.

Mrs. Josephine Stone, school librarian, is the
sponsor of and is responsible for the formation
of the club at Dale.

The Latin language is not as "dead" as some people or as some would like to suppose. Evidence of this is the
Latin Club at Dale. The club was organized last year as an independent group interested in the Latin language
and especially its people and customs. This year the club has become a member of the Junior Classical League
sponsored by the American Classical League. Officers for this year are: Ronald Heady, president; Larry Estes,
vice-president; Trudy Winkler, secretary; Connie Brown, treasurer. In addition to its meetings the club also
prints the "Latinae Linae" newspaper. Membership is limited to those who have had or will have had one year
of the Latin language. "Latina est non morbida", indeed, it lives and is relevant in many ways.

Mrs. Opal Ellis is the sponsor of the Latin Club. As a Latin teacher and a member of the American Classical
League it is through her efforts that the club was organized.




" A hostess's hostess, " that is Miss Sadie Weedman who has
sponsored the Senior=Faculty tea for the last twenty years.
Miss Weedman has taught for forty=two years and twenty=-
six of these have been as home economics teacher at Dale.,
She has not only taught but has been active in advancing
many of the extracurricular activities of the school. Many
times it has been Miss Weedman who has had the last word
in the who, how and what color department. She has acted
as teacher, advisor, counselor and in many many other un-
heralded and unsolicited capacities. After her forty-sixth
year of teaching Miss Sadie Weedman will retire at the end
of this year.

The Senior-Faculty tea was held in the home economics
room on Friday, December 21, 1962. The sophomore
girls played hostess to groups of seniors and faculty mem-

bers. Cookies, candy and punch were served and entertain-
ment was provided by a group of carollers. It remains to
be seen whether the annual tea will be discontinued due to
the retirement of Miss Weedman.




rl

1 T

ROW ONE: Ronald Heady, Bonnie Whitaker, Jane Whittan, Larry Winkler, Pam Smith, Karen Heilman, Beth
ROW TWO: Linda Brown, Donna Libbert, Mary Smith, Kathy Hartman,

Nancy Kifer, Dee Ann Conner, Faye Stephens, Helen Brown, Barbara Michel, Linda Winkler, Darrel Jenkins. ROW
THREE: Judy Whitaker, Sandra Spradlin, Janice Heady, Michal Heilman, Billy Painter, Roger Taylor, Larry Estes,

Kaiser, Connie Brown, Vicki Brown.




R e | Hibers NAVE TAKEN Pt in fhESol0 dNd"Ehsemble contest also 4t "

ed at each home ballgame and of course has practiced and practiced

b R
.

Stan Guth, Larry Rexing, Karen Weber, Teddy Hubert, Larry Lindauer, Dennis Stanton, Mike Hile., ROW FOUR:

Bob Van Winkle, Raymond Cooper, Danny Schum, Wayne Roel, Danny Thorpe, John Schroeder, Jerry Sanders, J.D.
Springston, Sheila Potter, Kenneth Schaaf, Randy Flamion. ROW FIVE: Kirk Miller, Roger Guth, Jay Brown,

Jennie Schue, Wayne Fisher, Mrs. Pohl, Darrel Heilman.




B -]
A v

The annual Christmas concert was held on December 20,
’ 1962. The band and choir played and sang music ranging

from Handel's " Messiah" to the "Nutcracker Suite". The

Goldentones (upper left) also contributed with the ever-
'Twas the Night Before Christmas". Unkown to

favorite
the audiance the choir-mistress and band director, Mrs.
Phyliss Pohl, because of her "exuberance" in directing,
broke her baton and was forced to lead with a half of one.
The band and choir also held a concert in the spring.

As music director Mrs. Pohl directs the Dale High School
band, the Dale Junior High band, the choir, gives private
music lessons and directs the band at St. Joseph parochial
school.

;.'-l 3
Ak 3
0
iy an .
a |
- »
i s
* The junior class presented their play "It's Great to be
Crazy" in the fall of 1962. Players included: Patty Arnold,
S : Susie Ballman, Connie Brown, Larry Estes, Ronald Heady,
9 ; Beth Kaiser, Sandra Kleeman, Ellen Lamb, Rita Litkenhus,
' Gregory Shelton, Mary Stroud, Kenny Wahl, Dennis Weber,
' - | Bonnie Whitaker. Play sponsor was Miss Phyliss Meier.
-

In the top picture (upper left, down) it is a very tense

3 ‘ moment no doubt. Someone must have forgotten their
lines. Roger Forler seems undismayed but notice the look
of anguish on Beth Kaiser's face. In the second picture
check the "nonchalance" and especially the foot placement.
In the bottom picture the plot unfolds. Notice the hand

-~ posture. The picture at the top of this column shows Ellen

Lamb, a very suspicious looking Kenny Wahl, and Susie
Ballman looking like a high school Hermione Gingold.




Student Council members this year were;
seniors--James Wallenmeyer; Vicki Brown,
treasur Nancy Kifer, secretary; Kenneth

Schaf, vice-president; John Schroer, President;
juniors--Stan Guth, Larry Estes, Sandra Kleeman,
Ronald Heady; sophomores--Ward Weber, Wayne

Dersch, Darlene Stroud; freshmen=--Judy Whitaker,
Gary Ballman,

The Council sponsored sock hops, conducted
school elections, sold Aces booster pins and
helped in chartering the National Honor Society
as a group at Dale.

Student Council sponsor was Mr. Menke,

The cheer block was re-established as an active group this year. Vicki Brown was elected cheerblock captain.
Working with Vicki, the cheerleaders, and Mrs. Moseley the block was very effective at both home games

and games away.

Organized enthusiasm--we had it at Dale.




The Student Council sponsored three sock hops this year and also the American Legion Post 444 sponsored
after game dances for all home games. This was the year of the "Loop de loop”, the "Waddle", the

"Watusi”, the "Limbo", the "Boso nova", about ten variations of last year's "Twist”, and many other
types of "dance???". The "twisting " skirt above belongs to Connie Brown and the two making little

circles in the air are Dennis Weber and Greg Shelton. The "refreshing” fellows below are Ron Heady and
Danny Schum.




\

Mr. Menke checks the fl

(o]0} ¥




Such concentration




ght

ers swing a 1ot of wei

student manag

Mr. Harris has just broken open a three pack.

k\e sSe Dbra d XA 1 ac (&
s
ran Il our maciunes

The day the "reign" came




T T
m’ N RAGY R -

|

7

-

.‘
‘ﬁ\‘
P -
l ¢
.
r 4

)
-

Guess who ripped

their pants?

"
Wow ! What a wild ride."




ROW ONE: Connie Brown, Trudy Winkler, Kathleen Grundhoefer. ROW TWO: Judy Whitaker, Darlene
Stroud, Shirley Morris, Barbara Michel, Jennie Schue, Beth Kaiser, Susan Woodring, Pamela Smith. ROW
THREE: Ronald Bays, Ronald Burden, Kent Conner, Ronald Scott, Gary Grundhoefer, (Queen) Nancy Kifer,
Tom Winkler, Tom Arnold, Roger Taylor, Larry Morrison, Richard Sallee.

On October 12 at the Dale vs. Richland game Miss Nancy
Kifer was crowned Football Queen for 1962. Nancy, a
senior was chosen by vote of the entire student body.
Among other activities Nancy is a varsity cheerleader,
member of the Student Council, a class officer, and a
member of the band. Attendants to the queen were;
seniors--Barbara Michel and Jenny Schue, juniors--Shirley
Morris and Beth Daiser, sophomores--Susie Woodring and
Darlene Stroud, freshmen=--Judy Whitaker and Pam Smith.
Captain Tom Winkler did the crowning. The first half of
the game ended in a rainstorm and a 0-0 score. Queen

Nancy and her court were forced to watch the second half

of play in an upstairs room of the school. The two teams
swam to a very damp 0-0 tie,




A\* f‘m » - - v& ,ﬁi.'" & »i ’ . ' ‘ ,,.,' . -’ ‘ &_T;‘"h—

e i -

FOOTBALL 1962. ROW ONE: Tom Winkler, Norm Mehling, Larry Morrison, Tom Arnold, Gary Grundhoefer, Roger
Taylor, Ronald Scott, Ronnie Bays, Ronald Burden. ROW TWO: Mr, Forler, Dennis Weber, Sam Byers, Greg
Shelton, Larry Birchler, Kent Conner, Richard Sallee, Dick Birchler, Roger Forler, Ronald Heady. ROW THREE:
Larry Estes, Wayne Rudy, James Hevron, Dick Walker, Bill Birchler, Don Jones, Steve Walker, Ray VanWinkler,
Terry Bays, Roger Guth, Mr. Giovanetti., ROW FOUR: Kenny Coffey, Eugene Seneff, James Daugherty, W ard
Weber, Randy Flamion, John Schroder, J.D. Springston, Steve Schnuck, Mike Hile, Gary Ballman. ROW FIVE:
Kirk Miller, Duane Luff, Jay Brown, David Griepenstroh, Jerry Sanders, Steve Kress.

The picture at the left is one of the several which
appeared in the "Sunday Courier and Press" sports
section on October 28, 1962. The paper's coverage
was of the Dale--Rockport game. Larry Estes is the
grim looking tackler and in the background is Greg
Shelton (30). Dale was upset in its worst defeat of
the season 40-0,

"THE CALM BEFORE THE STORM"
In the pre=-game warm=-up at the
Dale-Ft.Branch game everyone
seems to be in time, except the
two guys in the back row. Who?
Oh, you can guess.




VARSITY

Dale Richland

Dale Fort Branch

Dale Petersburg

Dale Owensville

Dale Cannelton

Dale Richland

Dale Oakland City

Dale Rockport

& P

VL AW o0 1l
\\\‘\\,(;\ \‘t\\ Yo
3 o R
yeal \‘\‘\cc‘\\(‘\s\‘\ e
hand “{,;\c,“‘ we
Season ;
Dale
scoringw
| opening
|the score
ling over
The point
Rockport sco
ond period a)
lead 12-0.
\ Opening the .
let Rockport re.
kick and Rockpt
over. The Aces fi
took possession. 1 43
the opportunity for

ious threat. Three p. w2

tions found Dale on Ro¢ .oV, & g
took anly pooaeq %
00 Y Dy 0B

Dale's Golden Aces , i
early lead then had to come ba._ck\ Vith g 8 Tegep. -0
to upset favored Oakland City dean ¢ Derfect G
and drop them by the score of 20-|0nqg ti ed Pete,, 5.0
18. The actual margin of victory the;j, Ime " tthur
came on two successful extra Lay Br"‘lst ﬂ’ame seo,
point completions by Dale. ckeq OWN Jog o

Dale scored the first time it gotle ¢, UP 150
ijts hands on the ball as they cli- Sseg fCthWn
maxed a sustained drive with Dick 'chg, or 2o 3 ang S
Walker grabbing a ten-yard pass ’etel‘sbn "”ldAt ds
from brother Steve for a touch-wh,. Ure o Wo
down. The kick was no good and geffr):'
Dale led 6-0. This lead was short| o), ts 5
lived, however, has the Acorns h a ki
came right back on a pass play‘ R
from Gary Duncan to Johnpg
Richeson good for 28 yards and a |,
score. Richeson's kick was no good
and the score was tied 6-6 at the
end of the first quarter.

Neither team could score in the
gsecond period as both teams
played about even with some key

et
ol
[s) -\“5 1

e \\"\;:\ "\\\;
3 ot e
\‘\‘ S
C C
W0e R\ r\'\(\c o
PALMIPA ,;0

¢® A g . e
\h\ PSRy 0\

d

Y e ent
ge: o8 ELW ine ans
, Paetloype 0%, yard uné L,
o N X A "c\-\' ed the

od Vot jead.

Ex
(¢ ht
A

P
in

&

o
LN

Y

‘0.(0\

&

e \1\“(\‘;'
AON 2P

® ‘o g0

Ve o™ e \ WL
O’c\\ G"\‘.‘\\\‘\

RIS e
WA
c(‘\\:.-\o‘\(\“c‘i
LA g % « Sop
,“?;-. A 2 A‘\.l\\\ 2 \‘ U'}ed 1o
¢ ot e "% e an® with 8
\\\ch A tcg\“‘o\.\\(\q.‘\\‘ put &
D e % a ) .\(\k the

€ a t
Yarqg

I?d
For 0
oockp'”t'
dekbort
andzo\12:
Scopy Town fo
ng fol“ thllg
e
tou
Wn hch
ra p

Y ret

ang BI‘O

Is 5
stevxt

hurry
\\\g <\(\

Tre
Dop, T
tack J
TUsh;

n
Y cans.

incl
exp ludi

5 S a
aga]nst th Unable

t e
§ he Only

a NS fom ‘1€ Ric
4 toy aplete hd

RESERVES

Dale Rockport

Dale Cannelton

Dale Rockport

Dale Petersburg

Dale Petersburg

O
n on g a

DE‘Z"’Z k;ciet;y&;alk,ﬂz 1
60 leaq, 141 oys

the AT

Tom |7,

on. s cr N
. georing
sC “anne

nalfhac &
yer from th
C
pave Hu
riving

Ao & C
\['Sb\\‘ 4
ele geCor

E-‘Jtes

}al SCore

his t
efe &
® O\X\c
2P

- ale

W loo
e as cad Pretty
LA tal of enelton wag 2. on
OA},;,O“ n .Umes 2

' i

Bl oo 2l

R .h‘l-e’é“ “neiq
\'g mg;lht by battling
ezcoreless tiel;

ou “
8 conditions g nder
S COome

at th

to pour throy

alf as the f

pond.

of

Oneg ‘errain
ang © field
ught ;’
pes, an
intg
dto . alang,
efen ’ear after
SCOI-ess‘ ‘he Seas(;; defe
Oor a tje
them

Tiding th.o high roaq .p"ls‘o,
v ating Dale 12. for 2
Pener, hag to set- Ve °
€ as the Aces b
Wanted ang %S4

stic D.ale held g ‘&4
of C-Wise., Dale "p; the P
Nine passes fop. s, CUng Ur"

gl g 2
ty-eight Ongﬂthered an-, %y,

was ableeoou" ed it

‘% yard line
€d)ale to 1-2

or ile Owensvi
? 0y 3-0 in leag

n




This "pop" play by Oakland City shows Tom Winkler (16) with his hand on the ball and Ronald Scott (14) making the
tackle from the rear. End, Dick Walker (15) is behind the referee. Dale's other defensive men are: safety, Larry
Estes (12); linebacker, Wayne Rudy (24); linebacker, Gary Grundhoefer (11); and guard, Tom Arnold. Rudy was the
high tackler for the season with Arnold and Winkler, a close second and third respectively.

At a quick glance it looks as if the ball is going up the middle, but actually, it will go in the air by quarterback,
Steve Walker. Steve's big brother, Dick, is taking his end in and that is Tom Winkler (16) who is breaking aw ay
for the pass. Steve's pass protectors are: Tom Arnold (18) and Larry Birchler. Among the arms, legs, and heads
in the pile up, include those belonging to: Ronald Scott, Wayne Rudy and at least two other Dale players.

e 22
.ﬁ;‘:

Dale has just upset favored Oakland City in, perhaps, its best game of the season. The picture includes: Larry
Birchler (13), Greg Shelton (30), Sam Byers (28), Larry Morrison (33), David Griepenstroh (41), J.D. Springston
(10), Duane Luff (38), Ray VanWinkle (34), Don Jones (39), Ronald Scott (14), and someone who has, apparently
fallen on his face. Dale beat Oakland City with its best effort of the season on Friday only to play its worst on the
following Tuesday against Rockport, but that is one of the hard "knocks" of football. Dale ended the season with
a 3-4-1 record.

}' €j,)\:\




Miss Sylvia Mehling reigns as queen of Dale High
School basketball for the 1962-63 season. Sylvia
was chosen by the entire student body and she was
crowned at the Dale-Petersburg game by captain
Tom Arnold on January 18, 1963. Miss Jenny Schue
acted as Sylvia's "Maid of Honor" and the queen's
court consisted of seniors: Barbara Michel, Vicki
Brown, Barbara Schroeder, Laverne Birchler, Jeannie
Schum, Randy Potter, Jane Whitten. The crown-
bearer was Patty Englebrecht and the ballbearer was
Charlie Moseley.

The small picture at the left shows clearly who is
nervous and who is not. Tom and Norman seem a
little edgy while Sylvia shows her queenly compo-

sure as the three walk to the crowning. In the pic-
ture below Tom seems to have overcome his nerv-

ousness. Good control. The crowning had no
adverse effects on him or his teammates as they
presented her newly-elected majesty with their
twelfth win of the season., The final score=-a
crown, a kiss, a queen, and a 70-55 game.




BASKETBALL 1962-63--ROW ONE: Ward Weber, Wayne Rudy, Gary Grundhoefer, Tom Arnold, Dennis Weber,
Mr. Harris. ROW TWO: Bill Painter, Larry Estes, Roger Forler, Norman Mehling, Dick Walker, Tom Arnold,
Stan Guth.

The action above is in the Dale=Petersburg game. That is Gary Grundhoefer (20) who is "all up in the air".
Dick Walker (30) is pivoting off his screen as Mehling (22) moves in, Arnold (40) fights for a position and
Guth (32) as usual, will be in the right place at the right time.




e

This shot by Dick Walker means either two points or a union dues payment (rebound) for Mehling (22) or
Arnold., Number 20 in the back court is Gary Grundhoefer. Incidentally, Walker missed the shot and
Arnold rebounded and put it in.

Richland g 56 Chrisney
Oakland City 3¢ Cannelton
Lynville Holland
Castle ; 7 Petersburg

Ferdinand : 6 Dubois

Rockport 4 Tell City

Winslow 4 Fort Branch

Owensville € Boonville

Tourney at Boonville Harrison

Boonville 4¢ North

Castle




"B" TEAM 1962-63--Mr. Forler, David Griepenstroh, Joe Kaiser, Ray Springston, Ronnie Reinhart, Roger Guth,
Ray VanWinkle, Steve Walker, Marion Lambeck, Randy Flamion.

L3

FRESHMEN 1962-63--ROW ONE: Steve Kress, Vernon Dilger, Steve Ward, J.D. Springston, Randy Flamion, Steve
Schnuck, David Wetzel, Mr, Giovanetti. ROW TWO: Marion Lambeck, John Schroeder, David Hevron, Roger
4 Guth, David Griepenstroh.




There was lot's of good "cheer" at Dale this year
and it wasn't the kind that comes in mugs, kegs,
or cans either. Rather, it was the kind that

Dale's cheerleaders served--and with such style,
too. The cheerleaders, under the "scrutiny" of
Mrs. Ina Ruth Moseley, led the cheers and stopped

the jeers for Dale’'s teams from September through

February. In the fall the girls participated in the
cheerleading conference at Bloomington and took
ballet at Owensboro, Ky. The four varsity girls at
the top are Nancy Kifer, Connie Brown, Trudy
Winkler, Kathleen Grundhoefer. The "B" team
cheerleaders at the left are Judy Whitaker, Karen
Weber, Jane Wilson, Pam Smith, Linda Wahl,
These nine have not only led cheers but they

have participated in both queen crownings,

helped revise the cheer block for basketball and
played host to and were guests of cheerleaders
from other schools several times, The varsity
squad boasts a football queen, a runner-up for basket
basketball queen and three "Prep Sweethearts"

in the Evansville "Courier and Press". Three
cheers for the cheerleaders.

The last cheer must go to Mrs. Ina Ruth Moseley
who has sponsored, coached, criticized, counseled,
comforted, laughed with and was proud of her

nine girls. Mrs. Moseley has been cheerleader
sponsor for four years.




BASEBALL 1962--ROW ONE: John Schroer, Ward Weber, Wayne Rudy, Larry Birchler, Dennis Weber, Stan Guth

Van Kaiser, Joe Kaiser, Steve Walker, George Kaiser., ROW TWO: Mr. Prusz, Ronnie Reinhart, Dave Grundhoefer,

Roger Forler Dick Walker, Tom Winkler, Tom Arnold, James Hevron, Don Snyder, Gary Grundhoefer, Mr.
Stapleton.

!«W;m
X

TRACK 1962--ROW ONE: Mr. Giovanetti

»l‘s"; __'.[’”_’ A

, Don Jones, Steve Walker, Ray Springston, Ward Weber. ROW TWO:
Jim Potter, John Schroer, Sam Byers, Don Snyder, Larry Birchler, Jim Daugherty, Greg Shelton, Bill Winkler
Dick Walker, Larry Estes, Roger Forler.




These are several of the pic-
tures that appeared in the
Sunday Courier and Press”
sport section on April 17,
1962. The paper was to
cover the Dale-Cannelton
baseball game but it was
rained out. In the picture
at the left are: James
Hevron, Don Snyder, Ronnie
Reinhart, Tom Arnold, Dave
Grundhoefer, Wayne Rudy,
Tom Winkler, Dale finished
the season with a 7-2 record.

Dale's infield included: Van
Kaiser, catcher; Dennis Weber,
3rd; Stan Guth, short; John
Schroer, 1st; Larry Birchler, 3rd;
ward Weber, 2nd; Steve Walker,
2nd; Joe Kaiser, 2nd. Dale lost
only to Rockport, twice.

The picture above was of the mile relay team.,

Pictured are John Schroer, Larry Estes, Tom

Winkler, Tom Arnold. Meets that the track Pole vaulting

team participated in included: Perry Spencer in the gym? It
meet at Tell City, P,A.C. meet at Petersburg, was in the "Courier
Spencer County meet at Rockport and several and Press" and it
other triangular and duel meets. Track was in was Estes and

its third season at Dale, Forler so it figures.




These pictures, also, are among the many many pictures and

articles which appeared in several of the tri-state newspapers.
Papers carrying Dale as a feature have been, among others,
‘Evansville Courier and Press", "Dale News", "Jasper Herald",
and "Louisville Courier and Journal".




"OH THE MADDENING CROWD" Were you at the Dale=-Rockport football game ? If so, you froze your
toes, nose, and a little bit of everything else. 0 weather and 40-0 score.

ity
P

R v

Prep Sweetheart=-"Evansville Courier and Press" Prep Sweetheart-"Evansville Courier and Press"




\

Anderson, David 15
Armold, Larry 9
Arnold, Patty 20
Arnold, Tom 25
Balbach, David 15
Ballman, Gary 9
Ballman, Suzanne 20
Bays, Ronald 25
Bays, Terry 15
Begle, Richard 9
Bender, Paul 15
Birchler, Bill 15
Birchler, Larry 25
Birchler, Laverne 25
Birchler, Richard 20
Bockstahler, Gary 20
Boehman, Michael 25
Bolin, Gayle 20
Bradley, Dorian 9
Bretz, Arthur 20
Brockman, Eunice 20
Brooks, Charlene 25
Brooner, Judy 15
Brown, Alice 25
Brown, Constance 20
Brown, Helen 9
Brown, Jay 9

Brown, Linda 25
Brown, Thelma 20
Brown, Victoria 26
Bruce, Arnold 15
Bruce, Ronald 26
Burden, Gary 20
Byers, Judy 15
Byers, Sam 20
Cassidy, Barbara 15
Coffey, Kenneth 9
Collignon, Ruth 15
Conner, Connie 20
Conner, Kent 25
Cooper, Kenneth 15
Cooper, Raymond 15
Cooper, Richard 9
Cox, Robert 26
Dauby, Cathy 20
Dauby, Ronald 25
Daugherty, David 15
Daugherty, James 15
Daugherty, Sandra 9
Daunhauer, Leon 9
Daunhauer, Wayne 15
Denning, Margaret 9
Denning, Ruth 9
Dersch, Wayne 15
Dilger, Earl 9
Dilger, Eileen 26
Dilger, Herbert 20
Dilger, Leon 26
Dilger, Patrick 26
Dilger, Roger 20
Dilger, Vernon 9
Dougan, Galen 9
Douglas, Angela 9
Douglas, Stephen 27
Eble, Donna 20
Engelbrecht, Charles 20
Estes, Larry 20
Fischer, Jo Rean 15
Fischer, Leroy 15

Fischer, Otto 9
Fischer, Wayne 15
Flamion, Randall 9
Folz, David 15
Forler, Roger 20
Foster, Charolette 20
Frakes, Dennis 9
Frakes, Linda 15
Frey, Phyllis 9
Friedel, Anthony 16
Friedel, Sylvia 10
Fritz, David 10
Gasaway, Wilbum 16
Geier, Dona 27
Gentry, Billy 10
Glyn, Judy 10
Gogel, John 10
Gogel, Leroy 20
Gogel, Linda 10
Gogel, Patty 16
Gogel, William 20
Graman, Darlene 16
Green, LaDonna 16
Greulich, Darrell 16
Greulich, Earlene 27
Greulich, Mabel 10
Greulich, Mary Ann 10
Griepenstroh, David 10
Griepenstroh, Ruth 9
Gries, Dennis 10
Gries, Richard 25
Grundhoefer, Gary 27

Grundhoefer, Kathleen 27

Grundhoefer, Sandy 16
Grundhoefer, Susie 10
Guth, Roger 9

Guth, Stan 20

Harris, Harvey 27
Harris, Marilyn 10
Harris, Patty 21
Harris, Virgil 16
Hart, Dana Ross 16
Hartman, Kathy 16
Heady, Janice 10
Heady, Ronald 20
Heilman, Karen 16
Heilman, Michael 16
Heim, Irvin 21

Held, Melvin 16
Henzman, Mike 10
Hess, Harold 16
Hevron, David 10
Hevron, James 21
Heldenbrand, Esther 16
Hile, Mike 10

Hohl, Stanley 16
Huebschman, Diana 10
Huffman, David 27
Hunter, Judy 16
Hurst, August 16
Jenkins, Darrel 10
Jennings, Richard 10
Jent, Pamela 16
Jones, Don 16
Kaiser, Beth 21
Kaiser, Joe 21

Kapp, Glenda 10
Kapp, Mildred 21
Keller, Janice 10

INDEX

Keller, John 10
Kern, Linda 10
Kerstiens, Leona 16
Kerstiens, Virlee 10
Kifer, Nancy 28
Kingsbury, Doris 16
Kleeman, Paul 16
Kleeman, Sandra 21
Kleeman, Sharon 10
Klueh, Darlene 10
Klueh, Margaret 21
Koenig, Charles 16
Kordes, John 21
Kress, Steve 10
Kuntz, Doris 21
Lamb, Ellen 21
Lambeck, Linda 21
Lambeck, Marion 10
Lammers, Mark 10
Lemmer, Mary 16
LeRoy, Diana 28
LeRoy, Steve 10
Lethig, James 11
Libbert, Donna 16
Lindauver, Adeline 21
Lindauer, David 11
Lindauer, Larry 11
Lindauer, Norma 16
Lindauer, Roberta 16
Lindauer, Rosa Lee 21
Litkenhus, Jeannie 28
Litkenhus, Rita 21
Lubbehusen, Diana 11
Luff, Duane 11
McDaniel, Eva 21
McFall, Barbara 17
McNeely, Carl 17
Marshall, Robert 16
Marshall, Paul 21
Martin, Beverly 16
Masterson, Donald 11
May, Alfred 21
May, Eileen 11
May, Teresa 11
Mehling, Norman 28
Mehling, Sylvia 28
Michel, Barbara 28
Miller, Kirk 17
Miller, Mike 11
Moesner, Barbara 28

Moesner, Michael 11
Morris, Shirley 21

Morris, Mary 17
Morrison, Larry 28
Morrison, Sheral 17
Motteler, Karyn 17
Musgrave, Kenneth 21
Neukam, Sharon 11
Niehaus, Ronald 11
Nix, Joey 29

Nord, Darlene 21
Nord, Joan 17
Nord, Julia 17
Nord, Marie 29
Nord, Patty 21

Nord, Sylvia 11
Ofer, Dennis 17

Ofer, Marilou 21
Otto, Judith 11

Otto, Raymond 21

Oxley, Leon 11
Page, Deborah 17
Painter, Billy 11
Painter, Judy 17
Perkins, Barbara 21
Philipps, Norma 21
Phillips, Allen 17
Phillips, Judy 29
Porter, Coletta 11
Porter, Jean 17
Porter Thomas 29
Potter, James 21
Potter, Randy 29
Potter, Shelia 11
Quick, Hazel 21
Ranger, James 21
Rasche, Robert 11
Raven, James 29
Reinhart, Ronnie 21
Rexing, Larry 17
Roos, Judy 29

Rudy, Wayne 22
Rue, Carolyn 22
Rue, Paul 22

Rue, Elona 11

Rue, Norma 17
Sallee, Richard 29
Sanders, Jerry 11
Schaaf, Kenneth 30
Schaefer, Carol 17
Schaefer, Linda 11
Schaefer, Mildred 17
Schaeffer, Jacquelyn 11
Scherzinger, Charles 22
Schlachter, Judy 30
Schlachter, Larry 11
Schlachter, Phyllis 11
Schnuck, Steve 11
Schraer, Joan 11
Schraer, Judy 11
Schroder, John 11
Schroeder, Barbara 30

Schroer, John 30
Schue, Jennifer 30

Schulthies, Viola 22
Schum, Beverly 12
Schum, Danny 17
Schum, Dolores 12
Schum, Jeannie 30
Schum, John 30
Scott, Ronald 30
Seger, Bill 22
Seifrig, Paul 17
Seifrig, Ralph 12
Seneff, Eugene 17
Sergesketter, Cheryl 12
Seufert, Dixie 12
Shelton, Gregory 22
Simon, Phyllis 12
Smith, Mary 12
Smith, Pamela 12
Snyder, Ruth 17
Spradlin, Ruth 22

Spradlin, Sandy 17
Springston, J,D, 12

Springston, Linda 31
Springston, Ray 17
Spurlock, Joan 17
Stanton, Dennis 12
Stanton, Sandra 31

Stanton, Winnie 22
Stephens, Judy 12
Stephens, Norma 17
Stone, Doris 17
Stroud, Darlene 15
Stroud, Mary 22
Taylor, Roger 31
Thacker, Ronnie 12
Thompson, Judy 12
Troesch, Victor 31
Tucker, Larry 17
Tuley, Anita 17
Tuley, Daniel 12
Tuley, Mike 12
Tuley, Nina 22
Tuley, Samuel 12
Ubelhor, Kenneth 12
Vaal, Antoinette 22
Vaeth, Mildred 12
Vaeth, Rosalee 17
VanWinkle, Robert 22
Van Winkle, Alice 22
Van Winkle, Ray 18
Villines, Martha 12
Vogel, Nancy 12
Wagner, Mary 18
Wahl, Kenneth 22
Wahl, Linda 12
Wahl, Robert 18
Wahl, Steve 12
Walker, Charles 22
Walker, Larry 18
Wallenmeyer, James 31
Walters, Danny 12
Waninger, Agnes 18
Waninger, Carolyn 21
Waninger, Virginia 18
Ward, Mike 22

Ward, Steve 12
Wardrip, John 18

Webb, Linda 12
Weber, Dennis 22

Weber, Edward 15
Weber, Karen 9
Wedding, Wyman 22
Welborn, Daniel 12
Welch, Dianna 18
Werme, Glen 31
Werne, John 18
Wessel, Mary 12
Wessel, Ralph 18
West, John 18
Wetzel, David 12
Wetzel, George 18
Wetzel, Linda 18
Whitaker, Bonnie 22
Whitten, Jane 31
Wiederkehr, Joyce 12
Wiederkehr, Martha 32
Wilson, Jane 18
Winkler, Carole 18
Winkler, Lawrence 18
Winkler, Lloyd 32
Winkler, Ray 22
Winkler, Trudy 18
Wirthwein, Mike 22
Woodring, Sandra 15
Woodring, Susan 18
Z ogleman, Donna 18




: Ll 4} 4w 1] | HEl
1 STATE !'—ﬁ_h"-,_,‘ SRS

Our New Dale Office

Compliments of

THE DALE STATE BANK

Member of Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation

DALE, INDIANA GRANDVIEW, INDIANA




1855 - 1963
ROCKPORT DEMOCRAT

"Over a Hundred Years"
Phone MI 9-2411
ROCKPORT, INDIANA

Compliments of

MARY ANN’S
DALE, INDIANA

SONGER’S I. G. A. GROCERY
Fresh Meats - Vegetables

Frozen Foods
Low Prices Every Day
Phone WE 7-4771
Carl Songer, Owner
DALE, INDIANA

Congratulations to You, Seniors
At Your Service 365 Days a Year
24 Hours a Day

LUKE BOULTINGHOUSE AND SON

FUNERAL DIRECTORS
Ambulance Equipped With Oxygen
and Air Conditioning

Phone MI 9-4546
ROCKPORT, INDIANA

Compliments of
ANDREW SCHUM & SONS

MONUMENTS
DALE, INDIANA

JASPER ENGINE EXCHANGE, INC.
Patoka Bridge Phone 746

"Factory Exchange Engines”
JASPER, INDIANA




Best of Luck to the Class of 1963

|, WIRLER & o0l

Serving independent grocers throughout Southern Indiana

Phone WE 7-2101

DALE, INDIANA




SONGER’S I. G. A. GROCERY
Fresh Meats - Vegetables

Frozen Foods
Low Prices Everyday
Phone WE 7-4771
Carl Songer ,Owner
DALE, INDIANA

Compliments of

KRAFT FOODS DIVISION OF

NATIONAL DAIRY PRODUCTS
DALE, INDIANA

PARK ‘N SHOP, INC.
Hwy. 45 South

HUNTINGBURG, INDIANA
Huntingburg’'s Most Complete

Food Center

One Acre Free Parking

THE MODERN

. Style Mart Suits

. Stetson Hats
. Jarman Shoes
. Arrow & Jayson Shirts
. Levi & Lee Casuals
JASPER, INDIANA

ROCKPORT JOURNAL

Spencer County’s Largest Circulation
Phone MI 9-4440
ROCKPORT, INDIANA

JASPER
WOOD PRODUCTS COMPANY
Flat and Molded Hardwood Plywood
Plant No. 1 - Jasper, Indiana
Plant No. 2 - Watsontown, Pa

JASPER, INDIANA




Why Santa Claus Land Is World Famous

Dogwood Amphitheater
Full Color Santa Statue World Famous Post Office
Fairyland Railroads Pleasure Land
Enchanted Trail Pioneer Land
House of Dolls Santa’'s Circus
Santa’s Deer Toyland

Hall of Famous Americans

“THE MID-WEST’S FASTEST GROWING TOURIST ATTRACTION"

Santa Claus LLand

SANTA CLAUS, INDIANA




Remember

RITCHIE

For the Finest in Dry Cleaning
Phone MI 9-2466

Visit Our Modern Plant on
Highway 66 West and
Sze How Your Clothes Are Cleaned
Our 41st Year in the Dry Cleaning
Business
Same Owner - Same Manager
Use Our Modern Storage Vault for
Your Woolens and Furs
cnd Out of Season Garments

Compliments of

DALE DEPARTMENT STORE
Cry Goods, Ready to Wear and Shoes

Compliments of

HARRIS’ BARBER SHOP
(Air-Conditioned)
DALE, INDIANA

JUNE'S PLACE
Fomily Room
Beer - Wine - Food
Phone WE 7-4376
LINCOLN CITY. INDIANA

Best Wishes to the Class of ‘63

THE DALE NEWS

Pontiac Buick
BOB LUEGERS COMPANY
Jasper Dale
Salesman
Elmer Nord
Rambler G.M.C. Trucks

Complete Auto Service




THE SIGN OF GOOD TASTE

TRADE-MARK REG. V. 5. PAT. OFF

EXTENDS TO THE CLASS OF ‘63

ITS HEARTIEST CONGRATULATIONS

The Goca-Gola Bottling Go., Inc. of Jasper

JASPER, INDIANA




DODGE - DART - LANCER
Sales and Service
Tir> Recapping - Wheel Aligning
Wrecker Service
HOFFMAN BROS., INC.
Phone 304
JASPER, INDIANA

Best Wishes to the Class of ‘63

ROBINSON DRUG STORE
DALE, INDIANA

THE DAILY HERALD

Covering Dubois and Surrounding

Counties With Full News Coverage

SPRINGSTON'S

RADIO SALES & SERVICE
Electrical Wiring Supplies

Television - Radios - Stoves
Frigidaire Appliances
Phone WE 7-2051
DALE, INDIANA

Best Wishes to the Class of ‘63
WAYNE JONES, JR.
Standard Oil Products

Quick Service

LINCOLN CITY. INDIANA

Compliments of

WHITE FRONT GROCERY
DALE, INDIANA




When Only the Best Is Good Enough

'~ Dairy Products

DALE FROZEN FOODS
HUNTINGBURG Phone WE 7-4701
GREENHOUSES, INC. Cemplete Locker Plant Service
Fresh Flowers Slaughtering - Poultry Dressing - Curing
Phone 172 or 672 Rendering - Processing - Quick Freezing
HUNTINGBURG, INDIANA Zero Storage
DALE. INDIANA




THE CHATEAU

Family Room
Phone WE 7-4386
MARIAH HILL, INDIANA

Congratulations

STRUCKMAN
CHEVROLET COMPANY

Your Chevrolet Dealer
For 31 Years
HUNTINGBURG, INDIANA

HASENOUR MOTOR CO., INC.
Sales and Service
St. Anthony - Phone 2321

Ferdinand - Phone 2-0791
We Never Close

JASPER

WOOD PRODUCTS COMPANY
Flat and Molded Hardwood Plywood

Plant No. 1 - Jasper, Indiana
Plant No. 2 - Watsontown, Pa.

JASPER, INDIANA

Compliments of

WELLER’S GROCERY
DALE, INDIANA

Compliments to
The Aces Band
Conn and Selmer

H & H MUSIC SERVICE
EVANSVILLE, INDIANA




ABE LINCOLN said:

'It's nice to be important, but it is more important to be nice!”

Lena and Hurst Livengood
Proprietors of
LINCOLN MOTEL
Indicma State Highways 45 & 62
U. S. Highways 231 & 460
Phone WE 7-4361

“BRUCE" “GUS"
LOMAX & DOERNER
Athletic Equipment - Trophies
Sporting Goods
“Everything for Every Sport”
"Trophies for Every Occasion”
20 S. E. 2nd Street HA 47575
EVANSVILLE, INDIANA

BOLTON’S RADIO & T.V.
HAROLD FRICK & SONS Sales and Service

HARDWARE COMPANY Philco Dealer
Furniture - Floor Coverings - Paints Phone WE 7-4954
Phone 227 Fourth Street We Service All Makes of Television
HUNTINGBURG, INDIANA Roy Bolton, Owner

GENTRYVILLE, INDIANA




SCHOENFELD'S
Rexall Drug Store Compliments of

Sporting Goods - Gifts - Cosmetics CHAS. P. FULLER
Paints and Wallpapers Funeral Director
Phone MI 9-4261 DALE, INDIANA
ROCKPORT, INDIANA

CONNER MOTORS, INC,
Sales - Service - Ford

Home of Your Ford Cars, Trucks,
Tractors and Farm Machinery

SEAT COVER CENTER
208 West 5th Street Phone 22 “You Can Pay More,
JASPER, INDIANA But You Can't Buy Better”
Phone WE 7-4445
DALE, INDIANA

HOLLAND GARAGE

Compliments of General Water Hauling
WESTERN AUTO ASSOCIATE STORE 1000 and 2000 Gallon
Louis Martin, Owner Day - Phone LE 6-2866
HUNTINGBURG, INDIANA Night - Phone LE 6-2678
HOLLAND, INDIANA




C. W. WEDEKING & CO.
Bill Wedeking

Compliments of General Electric Appliances
DALE STATE AGENCY, INC. Speed Queen Washers and Dryers
DALE STATE FINANCE CORP. Armstrong Floor Coverings

Dale, Ind. Grandview, Ind. Hardware - Furniture - Appliances

Floor Coverings - Dry Goods - Gifts
DALE. INDIANA

Compliments of

MARCUS YOUNGBLOOD
FUNERAL DIRECTOR
Compliments ot CHRISNEY, INDIANA
DALE FURNITURE COMPANY
DALE, INDIANA
YOUNGBLOOD

FURNITURE COMPANY
Norman Huebschman, Sales Mgr.




L. GRUNDHOEFER & SONS

Fresh Meats - Custom Butchering Compliments of

Groceries - Ice KATTERHENRY'’S STORE
Phone WE 7-2261 HUNTINGBURG, INDIANA

DALE, INDIANA

Compliments of Best Wishes to the Class of ‘63

MOBILGAS SERVICE STATION LIBBERT PLUMBING & &HEATING

W. H. Russell, Owner DALE, INDIANA
DALE, INDIANA

Compliments of
PEOPLES
BUILDING AND LOAN

ASSOCIATION
543 Main Street

TELL CITY, INDIANA

Compliments of

PAUL W. BROWN
DALE, INDIANA




WITTE MILLING COMPANY
Buyers of
Corn, Wheat, Oats, Soybeans, Seeds
Custom Grinding - Mixing - Pelleting
Seed Cleaning and Treating
Funks G Seed Corn—
Purity Feeds—Flour—Meal
Phone WE 7-2201
DALE, INDIANA

WINDELL'S RESTAURANT

Delicious Lunch
Soft Drinks Sandwiches
DALE, INDIANA

Best Wishes to the Class of ‘63

SCOTT'S TEXACO
Ford Scott, Mgr.

DALE, INDIANA

Compliments of

BROONER PRINTING
DALE, INDIANA




Best Wishes Seniors

AMERICAN
ALL STAR DAIRY FOODS

Vacreated for Finer Flavor

CHARLES AND BETTYE BAYS

BARBER AND BEAUTY SHOPS
DALE, INDIANA

SPENCER COUNTY FARM BUREAU
COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION,

INC.
Farmer Owned - Farmer Controlled

CHRISNEY, INDIANA
Phone FO 2-7701 or FO 2-7702

BUD BAILEY
Men's and Boy's Wear

ROCKPORT, INDIANA

Best Wishes to the Class of ‘63
BROWN BROS. LUMBER CO.
Manufacturers of
Band Sawed Lumber and Millwork

Dealers in

Lumber - Roofing - Sash - Paint
Hardware - Glass Doors - Plumbing

DALE, INDIANA




Signature Page

DALE, INDIANA

Hufnagel's Market Wanda's Beauty Shop
Schmitt's Standard Station Addison King

TELL CITY, INDIANA
Blue Castle Drive-In

JASPER, INDIANA
Tretter's Office Supplies Fuzzy's Twin Front
Buehler's IGA Foodliner

HUNTINGBURG, INDIANA
Christopher Electric Shop Chester Thomas Gulf Station
Hunter's Bowl St. Angelo’s
Hilltop Packing Company Spurlock’s Standard Station
Reller's Jewelers Landgrebe's
Gosman's Shoe Store Smith Furniture Exchange
Katter Cleaners R & G Cleaners

ROCKPORT, INDIANA
Schweizer Appliances

CHRISNEY, INDIANA
Burrough's Electric and Radio Main Street Cafe

Salyer Chevrolet

LINCOLN CITY, INDIANA

Lincoln Homestead Store

GENTRYVILLE, INDIANA

Crews Grocery Ellis Sinclair Service

Phillip’s Grocery Lincoln Drive Inn

HOLLAND, INDIANA

Dubois County Farm Bureau Co-op

MARIAH HILL, INDIANA
Dilger's Garage Schue’s Store

ST. MEINRAD, INDIANA
Ruxer’'s Furniture & Appliances Neu Haven
American Legion Otlis N. Schatz
Greulich Barber Shop Spencer County Farm Bureau
Hagedorn Cafe Modern Store
Ubelhor Chevrolet Hugo & Irene Greulich Tavern







INTER-COLLEGIATE PRESS

s City













